
Source:  Based on 2022 estimates, the most recently available regional estimates from the Public Health Agency of Canada.  
Exposure categories are based on a hierarchical classification at the time of diagnosis.

CATIE Ordering Centre Catalogue Number: 
ATI-40239. Updated in 2025.

38.4%

33.4%

24.5%

3.7%

57.6%

23.2%

15.2%

28.8%

44.4%

21.3%

5.6%

4.2%

1.4%

44.5%

49.8%

69.3%

6.0%

19.9%

4.9%

54.7%

31.8%

4.2%

9.3%
4.0%

56.1% 36.0%

3.3%

4.6%

60.0%

12.5%

2.5%

25.0%

Production of this document has been made possible through a financial contribution from the Public Health Agency  
of Canada. The views expressed herein do not necessarily represent the views of the Public Health Agency of Canada.

CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

ALBERTA

SASKATCHEWAN

MANITOBA

ONTARIO

QUEBEC ATLANTIC CANADA

THE TERRITORIES
(of an estimated 475 new HIV infections)

(of an estimated 522 new HIV infections)

(of an estimated 99 new HIV infections)

There were an estimated 
1,848 new HIV infections in 

Canada in 2022.

(of an estimated 160 new HIV infections)

(of an estimated 2 new HIV infections)

(of an estimated 40 new HIV infections)

(of an estimated 283 new HIV infections)

(of an estimated 267 new HIV infections)

Sex between men Heterosexual sexInjection drug useSex between men or injection drug useEXPOSURE CATEGORY

Breakdown not available.

NEW HIV INFECTIONS  
IN CANADA Canada doesn’t have a single HIV epidemic. New infections happen 

through different modes of transmission across the country.
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